15,372 Total Cash and Cash Equivalents 7,082

Notes to the Core Financial Statements

Surplus cash deposited with approved counterparties

Hampshire Police Authority 108 Statement of Accounts 2010/11

Cash Flow Statement 2010/11

 [38] Notes to the Cash Flow Statement - 2010/11

2010/11
£'000

158,219

163,209
(8,969)

(203)
890
457

(882)
3,598

136
(17)

158,219

   Pensions

   Removal of loss/gain on disposal of non-current assets

   Other miscellaneous adjustments

   Capital grant (included within investing activities)
   Movement in Inventories

 [38d] Cash Flow Statement - Adjustments to net surplus or deficit on the provision of
services for non-cash movements

   Movement in Debtors
   Movement in Creditors
   Provision for redundancy costs and pension top up

   Depreciation and impairment

Adjustments to net surplus or deficit on the provision of services for non-
cash movements

 Analysis:-

Hampshire Police Authority 109 Statement of Accounts 2010/11

UK GAAP IFRS
Absences Leases Grants Other

Note ref.: 1 2 4

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Property, Plant & Equipment 138,921 0 0 0 0 138,921

Long Term Debtors 659 0 0 0 0 659

Long Term Assets 139,580 0 0 0 0 139,580

Short Term Investment 16,308 0 0 0 (13,808) 2,500

Inventories 610 0 0 0 0 610

Short Term Debtors 15,384 0 0 0 0 15,384

Cash & Cash Equivalents 953 0 0 0 13,590 14,543

Current Assets 33,255 0 0 0 (218) 33,037

Bank Overdraft (218) 0 0 0 218 0

Short Term Creditors (22,317) (4,501) 0 0 0 (26,818)

Provisions 0 0 0 0 0 0

Current Liabilities (22,535) (4,501) 0 0 218 (26,818)

Long Term Creditors 0 0 0 0 0 0

Provisions 0 0 0 0 0 0

Long Term Borrowing (17,200) 0 0 0 0 (17,200)

Other Long Term Liabilities (2,123) 0 0 0 0 (2,123)

Government Grants Deferred (7,856) 0 0 7,856 0 0

Capital Grants Receipts in Advance 0 0 0 0 0 0

Liabilities relating to pension schemes (1,679,770) 0 0 0 0 (1,679,770)

Long Term liabilities (1,706,949) 0 0 7,856 0 (1,699,093)

Net Assets/(Liabilities) (1,556,649) (4,501) 0 7,856 0 (1,553,294)

Usable Reserves

General Reserve 7,106 0 0 0 0 7,106

Capital Receipts Reserve 1,780 0 0 0 0 1,780

Capital (Revenue Contributions) Reserve 5,011 0 0 0 0 5,011

Earmarked Reserves 2,495 0 0 0 0 2,495

Total Usable Reserves 16,392 0 0 0 0 16,392

Unusable Reserves

Capital Adjustment  Account 106,669 0 0 7,856 0 114,525

Revaluation Reserve 243 0 0 0 0 243

Financial Instruments Adjustment Account (183) 0 0 0 0 (183)

Collection Fund Adjustment Account 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 (4,501) 0 0 0 (4,501)

FRS17 Pensions Reserve (1,679,770) 0 0 0 0 (1,679,770)

Total Unusable Reserves (1,573,041) (4,501) 0 7,856 0 (1,569,686)

Total Reserves (1,556,649) (4,501) 0 7,856 0 (1,553,294)

Effect of Transition to IFRS

Accumulated Absences Account

Notes to the Core Financial Statements

[39] Impact of the Adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS)
The Statement of Accounts for 2010/11 is the first to be prepared on an IFRS basis. Adoption of the IFRS-based Code has
resulted in the restatement of various balances and transactions, with the result that some amounts presented in the
financial statements for 2010/11 are different from the equivalent figures presented in the Statement of Accounts for
2009/10.

Effect of the Transition to IFRS on the Balance Sheet as at 1 April 2009

The following tables explain the material differences between the amounts presented in the 2009/10 financial statements
and the equivalent amounts presented in the 2010/11 financial statements.

Hampshire Police Authority 110 Statement of Accounts 2010/11

Notes

UK GAAP Absences Leases Grants Other IFRS
Note ref.: 1 2

2008/09
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Local Policing 161,650 0 0 1,406 0 163,056 note1, 2

Dealing with the Public 33,167 0 0 327 0 33,494 note1, 2

Criminal Justice Arrangements 31,571 0 0 296 0 31,867 note1, 2

Road Policing 18,835 0 0 156 0 18,991 note1, 2

Specialist Operations 18,347 0 0 117 0 18,464 note1, 2

Intelligence 16,787 0 0 138 0 16,925 note1, 2

Specialist Investigation 29,358 0 0 215 0 29,573 note1, 2

Investigative Support 16,169 0 0 84 0 16,253 note1, 2

National Policing 1,123 0 0 93 0 1,216 note1, 2

Corporate & Democratic Core 1,312 0 0 0 0 1,312
Non-distributed costs 2,590 0 0 0 0 2,590

Net Cost of Police Services 330,909 2,832 0 333,741

Other operating (income) and expenditure (19,672) 0 0 0 0 (19,672)
Financing and investment income 113,734 0 0 0 0 113,734
and expenditure
Surplus or deficit of discontinued operations 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taxation and non-specific grant income (301,427) 0 0 (2,000) 0 (303,427) note 2

(Surplus) or Deficit on Provision of Services 123,544 0 0 832 0 124,376

37 0 0 0 0 37

0 0 0 0 0 0

Any other (gains) or losses 0 0 0 0 0 0
Actuarial (gains)/losses on pension assets/liabilities (100,097) 0 0 0 0 (100,097)
Other Comprehensive (Income) and Expenditure (100,060) 0 0 0 0 (100,060)

Total Comprehensive (Income) and Expenditure 23,484 0 0 832 0 24,316

Notes to the Core Financial Statements

[39] Impact of the Adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) continued

Net
Expenditure

(Surplus) or deficit on revaluation  of Property, Plant and
Equipment assets
Surplus or deficit on revaluation of available for sale
financial assets

Comparatives for 2008/09 used in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement for 2009/10.

Effect of Transition to IFRS

Hampshire Police Authority 111 Statement of Accounts 2010/11

UK GAAP IFRS
Absences Leases Grants Other

Note ref.: 1 2 3,4

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Property, Plant & Equipment 155,484 0 0 0 0 155,484

Long Term Debtors 646 0 0 0 0 646

Long Term Assets 156,130 0 0 0 0 156,130

Short Term Investment 15,103 0 0 0 (12,603) 2,500

Inventories 892 0 0 0 0 892

Short Term Debtors 17,307 0 0 0 0 17,307

Cash & Cash Equivalents 4,572 0 0 0 10,800 15,372

Current Assets 37,874 0 0 0 (1,803) 36,071

Bank Overdraft (1,803) 0 0 0 1,803 0

Short Term Creditors (24,404) (4,157) 0 0 0 (28,561)

Provisions 0 0 0 0 0 0

Current Liabilities (26,207) (4,157) 0 0 1,803 (28,561)

Long Term Creditors 0 0 0 0 0 0

Provisions 0 0 0 0 0 0

Long Term Borrowing (20,200) 0 0 0 0 (20,200)

Other Long Term Liabilities (1,911) 0 0 0 0 (1,911)

Government Grants Deferred (8,366) 0 0 8,366 0 0

Capital Grants Receipts in Advance 0 0 0 0 0 0

Liabilities relating to pension schemes (2,210,807) 0 0 0 0 (2,210,807)

Long Term liabilities (2,241,284) 0 0 8,366 0 (2,232,918)

Net Assets/(Liabilities) (2,073,487) (4,157) 0 8,366 0 (2,069,278)

Usable Reserves

General Reserve 15,871 0 0 0 0 15,871

Capital Receipts Reserve 0 0 0 0 0 0

Capital (Revenue Contributions) Reserve 1,886 0 0 0 0 1,886

Earmarked Reserves 5,463 0 0 0 0 5,463

Total Usable Reserves 23,220 0 0 0 0 23,220

Unusable Reserves

Capital Adjustment  Account 110,339 0 0 8,366 711 119,416

Revaluation Reserve 2,639 0 0 0 (711) 1,928

Financial Instruments Adjustment Account (150) 0 0 0 0 (150)

Collection Fund Adjustment Account 1,272 0 0 0 0 1,272

0 (4,157) 0 0 0 (4,157)

FRS17 Pensions Reserve (2,210,807) (2,210,807)

Total Unusable Reserves (2,096,707) (4,157) 0 8,366 0 (2,092,498)

Total Reserves (2,073,487) (4,157) 0 8,366 0 (2,069,278)

Accumulated Absences Account

Notes to the Core Financial Statements

[39] Impact of the Adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) continued

Effect of IFRS on the balance sheet as at 31 March 2010

Effect of Transition to IFRS

Hampshire Police Authority 112 Statement of Accounts 2010/11

Notes

UK GAAP IFRS
Absences Leases Grants Other

2009/10
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Local Policing 146,842 (241) 0 1,388 (711) 147,278 note1, 2, 3

Dealing with the Public 28,435 (32) 0 338 0 28,741 note1, 2

Criminal Justice Arrangements 27,371 (60) 0 284 0 27,595 note1, 2

Road Policing 16,297 (40) 0 145 0 16,402 note1, 2

Specialist Operations 16,060 (11) 0 122 0 16,171 note1, 2

Intelligence 16,907 5 0 155 0 17,067 note1, 2

Specialist Investigation 27,815 (14) 0 228 0 28,029 note1, 2

Investigative Support 14,799 (9) 0 85 0 14,875 note1, 2

National Policing 1,224 58 0 143 0 1,425 note1, 2

Corporate & Democratic Core 1,521 0 0 0 0 1,521
Non-distributed costs 690 0 0 0 0 690

Net Cost of Police Services 297,961 (344) 2,888 (711) 299,794

Other operating (income) and expenditure (18,929) 0 0 0 0 (18,929)
Financing and investment income 113,410 0 0 0 0 113,410
and expenditure
Surplus or deficit of discontinued operations 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taxation and non-specific grant income (311,815) 0 0 (3,398) 0 (315,213) note 2

(Surplus) or Deficit on Provision of Services 80,627 (344) 0 (510) (711) 79,062

(2,431) 0 0 0 711 (1,720) note 3

0 0 0 0 0 0

Any other (gains) or losses 150 0 0 0 0 150
Actuarial (gains)/losses on pension assets/liabilities 438,492 0 0 0 0 438,492
Other Comprehensive (Income) and Expenditure 436,211 0 0 0 711 436,922

Total Comprehensive (Income) and Expenditure 516,838 (344) 0 (510) 0 515,984

(Surplus) or deficit on revaluation  of Property, Plant
and Equipment assets
Surplus or deficit on revaluation of available for sale
financial assets

Effect of Transition to   IFRS

Notes to the Core Financial Statements

[39] Impact of the Adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) continued

Effect of IFRS on the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement for the Year Ended 31 March 2010

Net
Expenditure

Hampshire Police Authority 113 Statement of Accounts 2010/11

Notes
1. Short-term Accumulating Compensated Absences (Accumulated Absences Account)

Opening 1 April 2009 Balance Sheet